03/02/2018 504802230

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAI VLADIMIROVICH BOVIN	09/28/2017
STEPHEN HENRY	02/20/2018
ELENA YURIEVNA KORCHAGINA	09/28/2017
LUDMILA BAIDAKOVA RODIONOV	09/28/2017
ALEXANDER BORISOVICH TUZIKOV	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KODE BIOTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	19 MOUNT STREET, SCOTT LABORATORY BUILDING AUCKLAND	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15490471
Application Number:	13984050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

bnapear@nixonvan.com, PTOmail@nixonvan.com Email:

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 11TH FOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-5366-72	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD C. MITCHARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Leonard C. Mitchard/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018	

PATENT REEL: 045091 FRAME: 0866 504802230

Total Attachments: 3

source=5366-72 Parent Assignment#page1.tif

source=5366-72 Parent Assignment#page2.tif

source=5366-72 Parent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045091 FRAME: 0867 K01.098USA LCM-5366-0043

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Nicolai Vladimirovich Bovin, Stephen HENRY, Elena Yurievna KORCHAGINA, Igor Leonidovich RODIONOV, and Alexander Borisovich TUZIKOV (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of Artsimovicha strasse 11-181, Moscow, 117437, Russia; 3 Lonsdale Street, Ellerslie, Auckland, New Zealand, Novocheremushkikaya Str. 21-1-26, Moscow, 117218, Russia; Microdistrict "D", 1-161, Moskovskaya obl., Puschino, 142292, Russia, and Izmailovisky pr., 47-4, Moscow, 105037, Russia, respectively, have made an invention entitled IN VIVO METHODS OF MONITORING BIODISTRIBUTION for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/16/2013 under Application No. 13/984,050; I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203-1808, to insert here the serial number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Kode Blotech Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of New Zealand, having an office and place of business at 19 Mount Street, Scott Laboratory Building Auckland, University of Technology, Auckland, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the

Page 1 of 3

2720998

United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as no	ited below:
28 September, 2017 Date	
/ Date	Nikolai Vladimirovich Bovin
Witnessed by:	
Madimir Atomor	
Name: 28 - Say forming 2007	
Date	
	and the state of t
20 Februa 2018 Date	
	Stephen HENRY
Witnessed by:	
USley Holgson	
Name: 25/2/18	
Date	
	///
	-1/ ₁ / ₁
28 September 2017 Date	Muy
	Elena Yuriev⁄na KORCHAGINA
Wilnessed by:	
Name:	- Anna Carlotte Control of the
28 Saptaunher 2012	
Date	

Page 2 of 3

28,03.2017			
Date ///	Igor Leanidovich RODIONOV		
Witnessed by:	(Legal Representative on behalf of deceased inventor)		
Witnessed by: Vladius Atures	Leud mila	Bardako Box	
Name: 26 Sgotom De 12017		•	
Date			
28,09.2017			
Date Witnessed by: **Description of the second of the sec	Alexan	ider Borisovich TUZIKOV	
Name: 10. Sep. 100 bes. 2019			
Date			

Page 3 of 3

2720996

RECORDED: 03/02/2018